

Hello Partner!

Unlock your potential with the New Hampshire Housing Homeownership Fellows Program!

This prestigious nine-month fellowship immerses housing professionals in the dynamic world of mortgage finance. Selected Fellows will engage with top industry leaders, meet with national housing advocates in Washington D.C., and gain invaluable insights to champion affordable homeownership in New Hampshire.

Our mission at New Hampshire Housing is to help homebuyers achieve successful homeownership by offering affordable mortgages and other types of assistance. If you're passionate about our mission and making an impact on our state's housing industry this is your opportunity to have a voice.

We are now accepting applications for the 2026 Homeownership Fellows Program. <u>Visit our website to learn more.</u>

Eric Palmer Director, Business Development Homeownership Division New Hampshire Housing D 603.310.9247 | M 207.974.9566 Epalmer@nhhfa.org | NHHomeownership.org

Who Should Apply?

Those who are employed as professionals in the housing industry and are advocates for affordable housing. This could be a lender, real estate professional or others working with housing.

As a Homeownership Fellow, you must:

- Live the homeownership mission
- Be passionate about homeownership
- Be willing to be an advocate for fair housing

- Be compassionate to those who are in need
- Be eager to grow professionally and personally
- Be outgoing and driven for success-driven

Things to consider before applying.

We are looking for housing professionals who want to join a proud and distinguished group who have excelled to the top of their respective fields. Before applying, consider if you are able to:

- · Commit to attending all events and meetings
- Able to participate in all activities
- Be a part of a group with other industry professionals
- Travel to session locations
- Act as a housing advocate to educate and influence collogues and policy makers in New Hampshire and on the Hill

Class of 2026 Application Timeline

Applications Due: June 30, 2025 Notification of Acceptance: July 18, 2025

Applicant Acceptance: August 1, 2025

The program will run late-August through mid-June, 2026.

Learn More about the Fellows program

Sample Email to Manager - Requesting to Apply

Complete & Submit Your Homeownership Fellows Application Here



About New Hampshire Housing's Homeownership Division: As a self-supporting public corporation, New Hampshire Housing promotes, finances, and supports housing solutions for the people of New Hampshire. Our special mortgage programs have helped more than 55,000 families purchase their own homes. The Homeownership Division works with a network of lenders and real estate professionals to offer a variety of mortgage programs that enable homebuyers – especially first-time homebuyers – to purchase or refinance a home in New Hampshire. Learn more at NHHomeownership.org

New Hampshire Housing, P.O. Box 5087, Manchester, NH 03108, 603-472-8623 |

NHHomeownership.org

<u>Unsubscribe</u>

